Exhibit 1

291

CHAIR, JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA 455 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102-3688

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408

AMENDED ORDER ASSIGNING COORDINATION TRIAL JUDGE

The order heretofore made authorizing the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles to assign this matter to a judge of the court to sit as coordination trial judge is hereby terminated.

THE HONORABLE JACK KOMAR of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara, is hereby assigned pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 404.3 and rule 1540 of the California Rules of Court to sit as coordination trial judge to hear and determine the coordinated actions listed below, at the site or sites he finds appropriate. Immediately upon assignment, the coordination trial judge may exercise all the powers over each coordinated action of a judge of the court in which that action is pending.

COORDINATED ACTIONS

COURT

NUMBER

SHORT TITLE

Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles BC 325 201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

415 865 4319

98%

P.02

COURT

NUMBER

SHORT TITLE

,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Superior Court of California County of Kern	8-1500-CV 254 348	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.
Superior Court of California County of Riverside	(RIC 353 840	(Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. (v. City of Lancaster
(Consolidated Actions)	(RIC 344 436 ((Diamond Farming Co. v. (City of Lancaster
• •	(RIC 344 668	(Diamond Farming Co. y. (Palmdale Water District

The coordination motion judge has designated the Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, Division two as the reviewing court with appellate and writ jurisdiction. (Code of Civ. Proc., §404.2; rule 1505(a)).

Pursuant to rules 1501(17) and 1540, every paper filed in a coordinated action must be accompanied by proof of submission of a copy thereof to the coordination trial judge at the following address:

> Hon. Jack Komar Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara 191 North First Street San Jose, CA 95113

Pursuant to rule 1511, a copy of every paper required to be transmitted to the Chair of the Judicial Council must be sent to the following address:

Chair, Judicial Council of California Administrative Office of the Courts Attn: Appellate & Trial Court Judicial Services (Civil Case Coordination) 455 Golden Gate Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102-3688 Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of this order on (1) all parties to the included coordinated actions, and (2) the clerk of each court for filing in each included action, pursuant to rule 1540.

Dated: August 31, 2005

557-01-2005 16:59

Chief Justice of California and

Chair of the Judicial Conscil

SEP-01-2005 17:01

3

P.04

004